
VIRGINIA MEDICAID GME HOSPITAL RESIDENCY SUMMARY REPORT

FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2017

TABLE 1: RESIDENTS BY HOSPITAL - INSTATE AND OUT OF STATE HOSPITALS RECEIVING GME PAYMENTS

NPI PROVIDER NAME

PRIMARY

 CARE* SPECIALTY TOTAL

PERCENT

 PRIMARY

 CARE

PRIMARY

 CARE SPECIALTY TOTAL

PERCENT

 PRIMARY

 CARE YEAR 1 YEAR 2  YEAR 3 YEAR 4+

MISSING/

 OTHER

TYPE TWO HOSPITALS - VIRGINIA

1447212592 Bon Secours St Francis Medical Center 41 0 41 100% 1 12 12 0 16

1033102942 Carilion Medical Center 110 168 278 40% 86 68 68 56 0

1912919481 Children's Hospital of the King's Daughters 65 8 73 89% 50 129 179 28% 22 21 22 8 0

1598708513 Chippenham Johnston Willis Medical Center 9 0 9 100% 9 0 0 0 0

1154419737 Danville Regional Medical Center 51 0 51 100% 0 14 13 0 24

1134137615 DePaul Medical Center 56 60 116 48% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

1831220714 INOVA Fairfax Hospital 148 243 391 38% 78 69 147 53% 104 106 63 118 0

1104812684 Johnston Memorial 15 0 15 100% 1 0 1 100% 1 6 7 1 0

1275570376 Lewis Gale Hospital - Montgomery 38 10 48 79% 1 15 14 2 16

1376564302 Loudoun Hospital Center 0 15 15 0% 5 5 5 0 0

1750399192 Maryview Hospital 19 0 19 100% 19 19 38 50% 6 5 8 0 0

1326041716 Norton Community Hospital 21 0 21 100% 6 0 6 100% 1 9 11 0 0

1366547747 Riverside Regional Hospital 24 37 61 39% 29 13 16 3 0

1215462775 Riverside Rehab Institute of Virginia 0 3 3 0% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

1811957681 Sentara Leigh Hospital 53 22 75 71% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

1437119310 Sentara Norfolk General Hospital 39 95 134 29% 89 63 152 59% 34 30 32 38 0

1376540138 Sentara Obici Memorial Hospital 0 28 28 0% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

1528028396 Sentara Princess Anne 4 0 4 100% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

1629038336 Sentara Virginia Beach General Hospital 0 29 29 0% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

1962464016 St. Mary's Hospital of Richmond 4 16 20 20% 0 8 8 0% 0 6 5 9 0

1770693939 Virginia Baptist Hospital 13 0 13 100% 13 0 13 100% 0 2 8 3 0

1790785996 Virginia Hospital Center Arlington 250 187 437 57% 9 8 17 53% 157 148 79 53 0

1427085232 Warren Memorial Hospital 16 0 16 100% 6 5 5 0 0

1801826912 Wellmont Lonesome Pine Hospital 17 0 17 100% 5 0 5 100% 0 5 11 1 0

1619928017 Winchester Medical Center 16 18 34 47% 13 10 11 0 0

 TYPE TWO HOSPITALS - INSTATE 896           797           1,693       53% 383           438           821           47% 475 480 390 292 56

TYPE ONE HOSPITALS - VIRGINIA

1437175734 Medical College of Virginia 182 553 735 25% 274 159 102 200 0

1780630608 University of Virginia Medical Center 167 525 692 24% 8 71 79 10% 135 146 154 257 0

TYPE ONE HOSPITALS - INSTATE 349           1,078       1,427       24% 8               71             79             10% 409 305 256 457 0

TOTAL HOSPITALS - INSTATE 1,245        1,875        3,120        40% 391            509            900            43% 884 785 646 749 56

FULL-TIME RESIDENTS PART-TIME/ROTATION RESIDENTS

DISTRIBUTION BY POST-GRADUATE YEAR - FULL-TIME 

RESIDENTS
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VIRGINIA MEDICAID GME HOSPITAL RESIDENCY SUMMARY REPORT

FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2017

TABLE 1: RESIDENTS BY HOSPITAL - INSTATE AND OUT OF STATE HOSPITALS RECEIVING GME PAYMENTS

NPI PROVIDER NAME

PRIMARY

 CARE* SPECIALTY TOTAL

PERCENT

 PRIMARY

 CARE

PRIMARY

 CARE SPECIALTY TOTAL

PERCENT

 PRIMARY

 CARE YEAR 1 YEAR 2  YEAR 3 YEAR 4+

MISSING/

 OTHER

FULL-TIME RESIDENTS PART-TIME/ROTATION RESIDENTS

DISTRIBUTION BY POST-GRADUATE YEAR - FULL-TIME 

RESIDENTS

OUT OF STATE HOSPITALS

1912939703 Children's Hospital-NMC 154 147 301 51% 104 576 680 15% 131 34 31 105 0

1992703540 Duke University Hospital 316 851 1,167 27% 172 341 180 474 0

1487640207 George Washington University Hospital 103 344 447 23% 48 4 52 92% 43 140 99 165 0

1427145176 Georgetown University Hospital 253 316 569 44% 99 91 126 253 0

1992813240 Indian Path Hospital 1 0 1 100% 18 0 18 100% 0 0 1 0 0

1972606465 Johnson City Medical Center 54 45 99 55% 59 52 111 53% 1 29 39 30 0

1144211301 North Carolina Baptist Hospital 213 563 776 27% 197 157 144 278 0

1548378235 Washington Hospital Center 211 235 446 47% 82 84 126 153 1

1124058615 Wellmont - Bristol Regional Medical Center 25 1 26 96% 51 21 72 71% 1 6 17 2 0

1487690400 Wellmont - Holston Valley Community Hospital 18 0 18 100% 67 39 106 63% 1 4 13 0 0

OUT OF STATE HOSPITALS 1,348       2,502       3,850       35% 347           692           1,039       33% 727           886           776           1,460       1

TOTAL - ALL HOSPITALS 2,593        4,377        6,970        37% 738            1,201        1,939        38% 1,611        1,671        1,422        2,209        57              

*Primary Care defined as Family Practice (General), Internal Medicine (General), and Pediatrics (General) using CMS/IRIS specialty codes
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VIRGINIA MEDICAID GME HOSPITAL RESIDENCY SUMMARY REPORT

FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2016

TABLE 2: RESIDENTS BY HOSPITAL - INSTATE AND OUT OF STATE HOSPITALS RECEIVING GME PAYMENTS

NPI PROVIDER NAME

PRIMARY

 CARE* SPECIALTY TOTAL

PERCENT

 PRIMARY

 CARE

PRIMARY

 CARE SPECIALTY TOTAL

PERCENT

 PRIMARY

 CARE YEAR 1 YEAR 2  YEAR 3 YEAR 4+

MISSING/

 OTHER

TYPE TWO HOSPITALS - VIRGINIA

1447212592 Bon Secours St Francis Medical Center 24 1 25 96% 1 9 6 0 9

1033102942 Carilion Medical Center 96 160 256 38% 4 3 7 57% 77 61 54 64 0

1912919481 Children's Hospital of the King's Daughters 64 8 72 89% 52 152 204 25% 22 22 20 8 0

1598708513 Chippenham Johnston Willis Medical Center 22 0 22 100% 6 8 8 0 0

1154419737 Danville Regional Medical Center** 53 N/A 13 16 24 0 0

1134137615 DePaul Medical Center 53 55 108 49% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

1831220714 INOVA Fairfax Hospital 76 66 142 54% 221 254 475 47% 47 37 37 21 0

1104812684 Johnston Memorial 17 0 17 100% 3 10 3 1 0

1275570376 Lewis Gale Hospital - Montgomery 36 11 47 77% 0 14 16 2 15

1376564302 Loudoun Hospital Center 0 9 9 0% 3 4 2 0 0

1750399192 Maryview Hospital 34 12 46 74% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

1326041716 Norton Community Hospital 24 0 24 100% 3 9 11 1 0

1366547747 Riverside Regional Hospital 36 24 60 60% 25 17 15 3 0

1992814826 Riverside Rehab Institute of Virginia 0 6 6 0% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

1811957681 Sentara Leigh Hospital 38 30 68 56% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

1437119310 Sentara Norfolk General Hospital 38 113 151 25% 84 51 135 62% 72 40 15 24 0

1376540138 Sentara Obici Memorial Hospital 0 27 27 0% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

1528028396 Sentara Princess Anne 0 8 8 0% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

1629038336 Sentara Virginia Beach General Hospital 0 27 27 0% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

1962464016 St. Mary's Hospital of Richmond 0 8 8 0% 4 18 22 18% 4 4 0 0 0

1770693939 Virginia Baptist Hospital 14 0 14 100% 5 0 5 100% 2 9 2 1 0

1790785996 Virginia Hospital Center Arlington 29 53 82 35% 38 21 59 64% 23 31 14 14 0

1427085232 Warren Memorial Hospital 16 0 16 100% 5 5 6 0 0

1801826912 Wellmont Lonesome Pine Hospital 16 0 16 100% 5 0 5 100% 3 6 4 3 0

1619928017 Winchester Medical Center 16 6 22 73% 5 7 10 0 0

 TYPE TWO HOSPITALS - INSTATE 524           459           1,036       51% 538           664           1,202       45% 314 309 247 142 24

TYPE ONE HOSPITALS - VIRGINIA

1437175734 Medical College of Virginia 188 544 732 26% 143 141 152 296 0

1780630608 University of Virginia Medical Center 164 561 725 23% 3 23 26 12% 9 127 199 390 0

TYPE ONE HOSPITALS - INSTATE 352           1,105       1,457       24% 3 23 26 12% 152 268 351 686 0

TOTAL HOSPITALS - INSTATE 876            1,564        2,493        35% 541            687            1,228        44% 466 577 598 828 24

FULL-TIME RESIDENTS PART-TIME/ROTATION RESIDENTS

DISTRIBUTION BY POST-GRADUATE YEAR - FULL-TIME 

RESIDENTS
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VIRGINIA MEDICAID GME HOSPITAL RESIDENCY SUMMARY REPORT

FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2016

TABLE 2: RESIDENTS BY HOSPITAL - INSTATE AND OUT OF STATE HOSPITALS RECEIVING GME PAYMENTS

NPI PROVIDER NAME

PRIMARY

 CARE* SPECIALTY TOTAL

PERCENT

 PRIMARY

 CARE

PRIMARY

 CARE SPECIALTY TOTAL

PERCENT

 PRIMARY

 CARE YEAR 1 YEAR 2  YEAR 3 YEAR 4+

MISSING/

 OTHER

FULL-TIME RESIDENTS PART-TIME/ROTATION RESIDENTS

DISTRIBUTION BY POST-GRADUATE YEAR - FULL-TIME 

RESIDENTS

OUT OF STATE HOSPITALS

1912939703 Children's Hospital-NMC 154 130 284 54% 103 560 663 16% 126 34 37 87 0

1992703540 Duke University Hospital 234 770 1,004 23% 80 80 160 50% 168 182 179 475 0

1487640207 George Washington University Hospital 151 344 495 31% 11 26 37 30% 139 105 94 157 0

1427145176 Georgetown University Hospital** 478 N/A 90 99 98 189 2

1992814826 Indian Path Hospital 0 6 6 0% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

1972606465 Johnson City Medical Center 39 38 77 51% 76 62 138 55% 1 27 27 22 0

1144211301 North Carolina Baptist Hospital 173 522 695 25% 149 151 148 246 1

1548378235 Washington Hospital Center** 390 N/A 106 86 72 126 0

1124058615 Wellmont - Bristol Regional Medical Center 24 0 24 100% 93 32 125 74% 8 8 8 0 0

1487690400 Wellmont - Holston Valley Community Hospital 17 14 31 55% 93 31 124 75% 7 8 8 6 2

OUT OF STATE HOSPITALS 792           1,818       3,478       23% 456           797           1,253       36% 794           700           671           1,308       5

TOTAL - ALL HOSPITALS 1,668        3,382        5,971        28% 997            1,484        2,481        40% 1,260        1,277        1,269        2,136        29              

*Primary Care defined as Family Practice (General), Internal Medicine (General), and Pediatrics (General) using CMS/IRIS specialty codes

**Hospital did not submit specialty code information
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VIRGINIA MEDICAID GME HOSPITAL RESIDENCY SUMMARY REPORT

FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2017

TABLE 3: RESIDENTS BY SPECIALTY - INSTATE AND OUT OF STATE HOSPITALS RECEIVING GME PAYMENTS

SPECIALTY TOTAL PGY 1 PGY 2 PGY 3 PGY 4+

MISSING/

 OTHER TOTAL PGY 1 PGY 2 PGY 3 PGY 4+

MISSING/

 OTHER

MISSING SPECIALTY 1 0 0 0 1 0 16 0 3 3 10 0

ALLERGY & IMMUNOLOGY 7 0 0 0 7 0 6 0 0 0 6 0

ANESTHESIOLOGY 135 32 32 27 44 0 266 44 61 42 119 0

DENTAL 27 14 6 7 0 0 32 14 8 4 6 0

DERMATOLOGY 23 0 7 8 6 2 38 1 8 14 15 0

EMERGENCY MEDICINE 185 66 58 48 13 0 172 36 56 56 24 0

FAMILY MEDICINE/SPECIALTY 3 0 0 0 3 0 8 0 0 0 8 0

INTERNAL MEDICINE/SPECIALTY 275 12 11 12 240 0 371 15 26 25 305 0

MEDICAL GENETICS 3 0 0 0 3 0 2 1 1 0 0 0

NEUROLOGY 60 14 17 13 16 0 146 16 26 25 79 0

NEUROSURGERY 38 8 7 6 17 0 47 7 10 7 23 0

OBSTETRICS & GYNOCOLOGY 227 66 70 44 47 0 183 25 49 33 76 0

OPHTHALMOLOGY 23 0 9 8 6 0 62 0 16 19 27 0

ORTHOPEDICS 94 15 13 17 49 0 148 21 30 24 73 0

OTOLARYNGOLOGY 39 9 4 13 13 0 59 10 14 9 26 0

PATHOLOGY 45 15 10 8 12 0 91 17 17 21 36 0

PEDIATRICS/SPECIALTY 54 0 0 1 53 0 146 1 0 26 119 0

PHYSICAL MEDICINE/REHABILITATION 45 6 18 10 11 0 1 0 0 0 1 0

PLASTIC SURGERY 32 8 4 4 16 0 55 9 11 8 27 0

PODIATRY 21 7 7 7 0 0 36 10 10 16 0 0

PREVENTIVE MEDICINE 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0

INSTATE HOSPITALS 

DISTRIBUTION BY POST-GRADUATE YEAR - FULL-TIME RESIDENTS

OUT OF STATE HOSPITALS 

DISTRIBUTION BY POST-GRADUATE YEAR - FULL-TIME RESIDENTS
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VIRGINIA MEDICAID GME HOSPITAL RESIDENCY SUMMARY REPORT

FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2017

TABLE 3: RESIDENTS BY SPECIALTY - INSTATE AND OUT OF STATE HOSPITALS RECEIVING GME PAYMENTS

SPECIALTY TOTAL PGY 1 PGY 2 PGY 3 PGY 4+

MISSING/

 OTHER TOTAL PGY 1 PGY 2 PGY 3 PGY 4+

MISSING/

 OTHER

INSTATE HOSPITALS 

DISTRIBUTION BY POST-GRADUATE YEAR - FULL-TIME RESIDENTS

OUT OF STATE HOSPITALS 

DISTRIBUTION BY POST-GRADUATE YEAR - FULL-TIME RESIDENTS

PRIMARY CARE* 1,235 450 386 315 30 54 1,297 408 394 335 159 1

PSYCHIATRY 153 45 50 28 30 0 170 32 47 31 60 0

RADIATION ONCOLOGY 20 1 6 5 8 0 11 0 0 3 8 0

RADIOLOGY 92 4 29 19 40 0 173 1 31 34 107 0

SURGERY 207 68 36 41 62 0 246 56 57 30 103 0

THORACIC SURGERY 14 1 1 2 10 0 16 1 2 0 13 0

TRANSITIONAL YEAR 38 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

UROLOGY 27 5 5 5 12 0 50 2 9 11 28 0

TOTAL 3,123        884           786           648           749           56              3,850        727           886           776           1,460        1                

PERCENT PRIMARY CARE* 40% 51% 49% 49% 4% 96% 34% 56% 44% 43% 11% 100%

TOTAL ALL HOSPITALS 6,973        1,611        1,672        1,424        2,209        57              

PERCENT PRIMARY CARE ALL HOSPITALS 36% 53% 47% 46% 9% 96%

*Primary Care defined as Family Practice (General), Internal Medicine (General), and Pediatrics (General) using CMS/IRIS specialty codes
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VIRGINIA MEDICAID GME HOSPITAL RESIDENCY SUMMARY REPORT

FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2016

TABLE 4: RESIDENTS BY SPECIALTY - INSTATE AND OUT OF STATE HOSPITALS RECEIVING GME PAYMENTS

SPECIALTY TOTAL PGY 1 PGY 2 PGY 3 PGY 4+

MISSING/

 OTHER TOTAL PGY 1 PGY 2 PGY 3 PGY 4+

MISSING/

 OTHER

MISSING SPECIALTY 53 13 16 24 0 0 868 196 185 170 315 2

ALLERGY & IMMUNOLOGY 7 0 0 0 7 0 6 0 0 0 6 0

ANESTHESIOLOGY 112 8 23 27 54 0 195 31 34 38 92 0

DENTAL 28 11 11 3 3 0 9 6 3 0 0 0

DERMATOLOGY 26 0 3 8 13 2 25 0 9 9 7 0

EMERGENCY MEDICINE 95 27 29 31 8 0 120 35 37 36 12 0

FAMILY MEDICINE/SPECIALTY 6 0 0 0 5 1 8 0 0 0 8 0

INTERNAL MEDICINE/SPECIALTY 275 14 18 14 226 3 319 11 10 9 289 0

MEDICAL GENETICS 3 0 0 0 3 0 13 0 3 3 7 0

NEUROLOGY 59 3 12 13 31 0 80 1 15 22 42 0

NEUROSURGERY 37 3 7 6 21 0 37 6 7 6 18 0

OBSTETRICS & GYNOCOLOGY 144 36 39 33 36 0 121 28 24 25 44 0

OPHTHALMOLOGY 21 0 3 7 11 0 42 1 14 14 13 0

ORTHOPEDICS 67 5 8 12 42 0 128 21 20 20 65 2

OTOLARYNGOLOGY 40 8 7 8 17 0 38 8 6 8 16 0

PATHOLOGY 49 5 10 11 23 0 69 13 18 15 23 0

PEDIATRICS/SPECIALTY 58 0 0 0 58 0 131 1 0 28 102 0

PHYSICAL MEDICINE/REHABILITATION 40 2 8 11 19 0 1 0 0 0 1 0

PLASTIC SURGERY 24 4 4 3 13 0 35 7 6 4 18 0

PODIATRY 27 10 11 6 0 0 6 2 3 1 0 0

INSTATE HOSPITALS 

DISTRIBUTION BY POST-GRADUATE YEAR - FULL-TIME RESIDENTS

OUT OF STATE HOSPITALS 

DISTRIBUTION BY POST-GRADUATE YEAR - FULL-TIME RESIDENTS
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VIRGINIA MEDICAID GME HOSPITAL RESIDENCY SUMMARY REPORT

FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2016

TABLE 4: RESIDENTS BY SPECIALTY - INSTATE AND OUT OF STATE HOSPITALS RECEIVING GME PAYMENTS

SPECIALTY TOTAL PGY 1 PGY 2 PGY 3 PGY 4+

MISSING/

 OTHER TOTAL PGY 1 PGY 2 PGY 3 PGY 4+

MISSING/

 OTHER

INSTATE HOSPITALS 

DISTRIBUTION BY POST-GRADUATE YEAR - FULL-TIME RESIDENTS

OUT OF STATE HOSPITALS 

DISTRIBUTION BY POST-GRADUATE YEAR - FULL-TIME RESIDENTS

PRIMARY CARE* 858 233 290 292 25 18 8 0 1 2 5 0

PSYCHIATRY 123 22 27 25 49 0 765 364 215 180 5 1

RADIATION ONCOLOGY 14 0 2 4 8 0 133 24 29 30 50 0

RADIOLOGY 93 4 12 17 60 0 7 0 2 3 2 0

SURGERY 181 45 33 35 68 0 141 0 29 23 89 0

THORACIC SURGERY 15 0 1 2 12 0 118 35 22 15 46 0

TRANSITIONAL YEAR 12 12 0 0 0 0 17 1 0 1 15 0

UROLOGY 26 1 3 6 16 0 38 3 8 9 18 0

TOTAL 2,493        466           577           598           828           24              3,478        794           700           671           1,308        5                

PERCENT PRIMARY CARE* 34% 50% 50% 49% 3% 75% 22% 46% 31% 27% 0% 20%

TOTAL ALL HOSPITALS 5,971        1,260        1,277        1,269        2,136        29              

PERCENT PRIMARY CARE ALL HOSPITALS 27% 47% 40% 37% 1% 66%

*Primary Care defined as Family Practice (General), Internal Medicine (General), and Pediatrics (General) using CMS/IRIS specialty codes
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VIRGINIA MEDICAID GME HOSPITAL RESIDENCY SUMMARY REPORT DIFFERENCE

FOR THE ACADEMIC YEARS ENDING JUNE 30, 2016 AND JUNE 30, 2017

TABLE 5: CHANGE IN NUMBER OF RESIDENTS BY HOSPITAL FROM FY16 - INSTATE AND OUT OF STATE HOSPITALS RECEIVING GME PAYMENTS

NPI PROVIDER NAME

PRIMARY

 CARE* SPECIALTY TOTAL

% CHANGE

 PRIMARY

 CARE

PRIMARY

 CARE SPECIALTY TOTAL

% CHANGE

 PRIMARY

 CARE YEAR 1 YEAR 2  YEAR 3 YEAR 4+

MISSING/

 OTHER

TYPE TWO HOSPITALS - VIRGINIA

1447212592 Bon Secours St Francis Medical Center 17              (1)               16              71% -             -             -             0% -             3                6                -             7                

1033102942 Carilion Medical Center 14              8                22              15% (4)               (3)               (7)               (100%) 9                7                14              (8)               -             

1912919481 Children's Hospital of the King's Daughters 1                -             1                2% (2)               (23)             (25)             (4%) -             (1)               2                -             -             

1598708513 Chippenham Johnston Willis Medical Center (13)             -             (13)             (59%) -             -             -             0% 3                (8)               (8)               -             -             

1154419737 Danville Regional Medical Center** N/A N/A N/A N/A -             -             -             0% (13)             (2)               (11)             -             24              

1134137615 DePaul Medical Center -             -             -             0% 3                5                8                6% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

1831220714 INOVA Fairfax Hospital 72              177            249            95% (143)          (185)          (328)          (65%) 57              69              26              97              -             

1104812684 Johnston Memorial (2)               -             (2)               (12%) 1                -             1                100% (2)               (4)               4                -             -             

1275570376 Lewis Gale Hospital - Montgomery 2                (1)               1                6% -             -             -             0% 1                1                (2)               -             1                

1376564302 Loudoun Hospital Center -             6                6                0% -             -             -             0% 2                1                3                -             -             

1750399192 Maryview Hospital 19              -             19              100% (15)             7                (8)               (44%) 6                5                8                -             -             

1326041716 Norton Community Hospital (3)               -             (3)               (13%) 6                -             6                100% (2)               -             -             (1)               -             

1366547747 Riverside Regional Hospital (12)             13              1                (33%) -             -             -             0% 4                (4)               1                -             -             

1215462775 Riverside Rehab Institute of Virginia -             -             -             0% -             (3)               (3)               0% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

1811957681 Sentara Leigh Hospital -             -             -             0% 15              (8)               7                39% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

1437119310 Sentara Norfolk General Hospital 1                (18)             (17)             3% 5                12              17              6% (38)             (10)             17              14              -             

1376540138 Sentara Obici Memorial Hospital -             -             -             0% -             1                1                0% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

1528028396 Sentara Princess Anne -             -             -             0% 4                (8)               (4)               100% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

1629038336 Sentara Virginia Beach General Hospital -             -             -             0% -             2                2                0% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

1962464016 St. Mary's Hospital of Richmond 4                8                12              20% (4)               (10)             (14)             (100%) (4)               2                5                9                -             

1770693939 Virginia Baptist Hospital (1)               -             (1)               (7%) 8                -             8                160% (2)               (7)               6                2                -             

1790785996 Virginia Hospital Center Arlington 221            134            355            762% (29)             (13)             (42)             (76%) 134            117            65              39              -             

1427085232 Warren Memorial Hospital -             -             -             0% -             -             -             0% 1                -             (1)               -             -             

1801826912 Wellmont Lonesome Pine Hospital 1                -             1                6% -             -             -             0% (3)               (1)               7                (2)               -             

1619928017 Winchester Medical Center -             12              12              0% -             -             -             0% 8                3                1                -             -             

 TYPE TWO HOSPITALS - INSTATE 321           338           659           61% (155)         (226)         (381)         (29%) 161 171 143 150 32

TYPE ONE HOSPITALS - VIRGINIA

1437175734 Medical College of Virginia (6)               9                3                (3%) -             -             -             0% 131            18              (50)             (96)             0

1780630608 University of Virginia Medical Center 3                (36)             (33)             2% 5                48              53              167% 126            19              (45)             (133)          0

TYPE ONE HOSPITALS - INSTATE (3)              (27)            (30)            (1%) 5               48             53             167% 257           37             (95)            (229)         -            

TOTAL HOSPITALS - INSTATE 318            311            629            36% (150)          (178)          (328)          (28%) 418 208 48 (79)            32

CHANGE IN FULL-TIME RESIDENTS FROM FY16

CHANGE IN PART-TIME/ROTATION RESIDENTS 

FROM FY16

CHANGE IN DISTRIBUTION BY POST-GRADUATE YEAR - 

FULL-TIME RESIDENTS FROM FY16
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VIRGINIA MEDICAID GME HOSPITAL RESIDENCY SUMMARY REPORT DIFFERENCE

FOR THE ACADEMIC YEARS ENDING JUNE 30, 2016 AND JUNE 30, 2017

TABLE 5: CHANGE IN NUMBER OF RESIDENTS BY HOSPITAL FROM FY16 - INSTATE AND OUT OF STATE HOSPITALS RECEIVING GME PAYMENTS

NPI PROVIDER NAME

PRIMARY

 CARE* SPECIALTY TOTAL

% CHANGE

 PRIMARY

 CARE

PRIMARY

 CARE SPECIALTY TOTAL

% CHANGE

 PRIMARY

 CARE YEAR 1 YEAR 2  YEAR 3 YEAR 4+

MISSING/

 OTHER

CHANGE IN FULL-TIME RESIDENTS FROM FY16

CHANGE IN PART-TIME/ROTATION RESIDENTS 

FROM FY16

CHANGE IN DISTRIBUTION BY POST-GRADUATE YEAR - 

FULL-TIME RESIDENTS FROM FY16

OUT OF STATE HOSPITALS

1912939703 Children's Hospital-NMC -             17              17              0% 1                16              17              1% 5                -             (6)               18              -             

1992703540 Duke University Hospital 82              81              163            35% (80)             (80)             (160)          (100%) 4                159            1                (1)               -             

1487640207 George Washington University Hospital (48)             -             (48)             (32%) 37              (22)             15              336% (96)             35              5                8                -             

1427145176 Georgetown University Hospital** N/A N/A N/A N/A -             -             -             0% 9                (8)               28              64              (2)               

1992814826 Indian Path Hospital 1                -             1                100% 18              (6)               12              100% -             -             1                -             -             

1972606465 Johnson City Medical Center 15              7                22              38% (17)             (10)             (27)             (22%) -             2                12              8                -             

1144211301 North Carolina Baptist Hospital 40              41              81              23% -             -             -             0% 48              6                (4)               32              (1)               

1548378235 Washington Hospital Center** N/A N/A N/A N/A -             -             -             0% (24)             (2)               54              27              1                

1124058615 Wellmont - Bristol Regional Medical Center 1                1                2                4% (42)             (11)             (53)             (45%) (7)               (2)               9                2                -             

1487690400 Wellmont - Holston Valley Community Hospital 1                (14)             (13)             6% (26)             8                (18)             (28%) (6)               (4)               5                (6)               (2)               

OUT OF STATE HOSPITALS 92             133           225           12% (109)         (105)         (214)         (24%) (67)            186           105           152           (4)              

TOTAL - ALL HOSPITALS 410            444            854            25% (259)          (283)          (542)          (26%) 351            394            153            73              28              

*Primary Care defined as Family Practice (General), Internal Medicine (General), and Pediatrics (General) using CMS/IRIS specialty codes

**Hospital did not submit specialty code information in FY16
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VIRGINIA MEDICAID GME HOSPITAL RESIDENCY SUMMARY REPORT DIFFERENCE

FOR THE ACADEMIC YEARS ENDING JUNE 30, 2016 AND JUNE 30, 2017

TABLE 6: CHANGE IN NUMBER OF RESIDENTS BY SPECIALTY FROM FY16 - INSTATE AND OUT OF STATE HOSPITALS RECEIVING GME PAYMENTS

SPECIALTY TOTAL PGY 1 PGY 2 PGY 3 PGY 4+

MISSING/

 OTHER TOTAL PGY 1 PGY 2 PGY 3 PGY 4+

MISSING/

 OTHER

ALLERGY & IMMUNOLOGY -            -            -            -            -            -            -            -            -            -            -            -            

ANESTHESIOLOGY 23             24             9               -            (10)            -            71             13             27             4               27             -            

DENTAL (1)              3               (5)              4               (3)              -            23             8               5               4               6               -            

DERMATOLOGY (3)              -            4               -            (7)              -            13             1               (1)              5               8               -            

EMERGENCY MEDICINE 90             39             29             17             5               -            52             1               19             20             12             -            

FAMILY MEDICINE/SPECIALTY (3)              -            -            -            (2)              (1)              -            -            -            -            -            -            

INTERNAL MEDICINE/SPECIALTY -            (2)              (7)              (2)              14             (3)              52             4               16             16             16             -            

MEDICAL GENETICS -            -            -            -            -            -            (11)            1               (2)              (3)              (7)              -            

NEUROLOGY 1               11             5               -            (15)            -            66             15             11             3               37             -            

NEUROSURGERY 1               5               -            -            (4)              -            10             1               3               1               5               -            

OBSTETRICS & GYNOCOLOGY 83             30             31             11             11             -            62             (3)              25             8               32             -            

OPHTHALMOLOGY 2               -            6               1               (5)              -            20             (1)              2               5               14             -            

ORTHOPEDICS 27             10             5               5               7               -            20             -            10             4               8               (2)              

OTOLARYNGOLOGY (1)              1               (3)              5               (4)              -            21             2               8               1               10             -            

PATHOLOGY (4)              10             -            (3)              (11)            -            22             4               (1)              6               13             -            

PEDIATRICS/SPECIALTY (4)              -            -            1               (5)              -            15             -            -            (2)              17             -            

PHYSICAL MEDICINE/REHABILITATION 5               4               10             (1)              (8)              -            -            -            -            -            -            -            

PLASTIC SURGERY 8               4               -            1               3               -            20             2               5               4               9               -            

PODIATRY (6)              (3)              (4)              1               -            -            30             8               7               15             -            -            

CHANGE IN INSTATE HOSPITALS FROM FY16

DISTRIBUTION BY POST-GRADUATE YEAR - FULL-TIME RESIDENTS

CHANGE IN OUT OF STATE HOSPITALS FROM FY16

DISTRIBUTION BY POST-GRADUATE YEAR - FULL-TIME RESIDENTS
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VIRGINIA MEDICAID GME HOSPITAL RESIDENCY SUMMARY REPORT DIFFERENCE

FOR THE ACADEMIC YEARS ENDING JUNE 30, 2016 AND JUNE 30, 2017

TABLE 6: CHANGE IN NUMBER OF RESIDENTS BY SPECIALTY FROM FY16 - INSTATE AND OUT OF STATE HOSPITALS RECEIVING GME PAYMENTS

SPECIALTY TOTAL PGY 1 PGY 2 PGY 3 PGY 4+

MISSING/

 OTHER TOTAL PGY 1 PGY 2 PGY 3 PGY 4+

MISSING/

 OTHER

CHANGE IN INSTATE HOSPITALS FROM FY16

DISTRIBUTION BY POST-GRADUATE YEAR - FULL-TIME RESIDENTS

CHANGE IN OUT OF STATE HOSPITALS FROM FY16

DISTRIBUTION BY POST-GRADUATE YEAR - FULL-TIME RESIDENTS

PRIMARY CARE* 377           217           96             23             5               36             1,289        408           393           333           154           1               

PSYCHIATRY 30             23             23             3               (19)            -            (595)          (332)          (168)          (149)          55             (1)              

RADIATION ONCOLOGY 6               1               4               1               -            -            (122)          (24)            (29)            (27)            (42)            -            

RADIOLOGY (1)              -            17             2               (20)            -            166           1               29             31             105           -            

SURGERY 26             23             3               6               (6)              -            105           56             28             7               14             -            

THORACIC SURGERY (1)              1               -            -            (2)              -            (102)          (34)            (20)            (15)            (33)            -            

TRANSITIONAL YEAR 26             26             -            -            -            -            (17)            (1)              -            (1)              (15)            -            

UROLOGY 1               4               2               (1)              (4)              -            12             (1)              1               2               10             -            

TOTAL DIFFERENCE 682           431           225           74             (80)            32             1,222        129           368           272           455           (2)              

PERCENT PRIMARY CARE 2016* 34% 50% 50% 49% 3% 75% 22% 46% 31% 27% 0% 20%

PERCENT PRIMARY CARE 2017* 40% 51% 49% 49% 4% 96% 34% 56% 44% 43% 11% 100%

TOTAL DIFFERENCE ALL HOSPITALS 1,904        560           593           346           375           30             

PERCENT PRIMARY CARE 2016 ALL HOSPITALS 27% 47% 40% 37% 1% 66%

PERCENT PRIMARY CARE 2017 ALL HOSPITALS 36% 53% 47% 46% 9% 96%

*Primary Care defined as Family Practice (General), Internal Medicine (General), and Pediatrics (General) using CMS/IRIS specialty codes
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